immediately before the commencement of the Offer Period on 23 January 2019, the Offeror and the
parties acting in concert with it were interested in an aggregate of 4,152,427,732 Shares, representing
approximately 44.62% of the entire issued share capital of the Company.

As at 4:00 p.m. on 29 April 2019, taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of
2,182,926,668 Offer Shares, representing approximately 23.46% of the issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this joint announcement, the Offeror and the parties acting in concert with
it would hold an aggregate of 6,335,354,400 Shares, representing approximately 68.08% of the entire
issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the
date of this joint announcement:

Immediately before
the commencement of

the Offer Period

Immediately after
the close of the Offer and

as at the date of this
joint announcement

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of Shares

in issue
Number of

Shares held

Approximate
% of Shares

in issue

The Offeror and parties acting in concert
with it 4,152,427,732 44.62 6,335,354,400 68.08

1st Vendor1 4 0.00 4 0.00

Mr. Zhang Qing Xin2 13,600,000 0.15 13,600,000 0.15
Mr. Lam Hiu Lo2 41,800,000 0.45 0 0.00
Mr. Liang Kang2 30,000,000 0.32 0 0.00
Public Shareholders 5,067,449,020 54.46 2,956,322,352 31.77

9,305,276,756 100.00 9,305,276,756 100.00

— 4 —

Notes:

1.	 1st Vendor is owned as to 35%, 30%, 5% and 30% by 3rd Vendor, Peking Palace Limited, Miraculous
Services Limited and Prize Winner Limited respectively. Prize Winner Limited is beneficially owned by
3rd Vendor and his associates. Peking Palace Limited and Miraculous Services Limited are held by Palin
Holdings Limited as the trustee for Palin Discretionary Trust, a family discretionary trust, the objects of
which include 3rd Vendor and his family. 3rd Vendor is the sole shareholder of Palin Holdings Limited.

2.	 An executive Director.

Save as disclosed above, neither the Offeror nor any party acting in concert with it (i) held,